## 2 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE October 19, 2006 TO 571 273 0140

## Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM FTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: <u>12451</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date: Name and address of receiving party(ies) STAUBLI FAVERGES 9/14/06 STAUBLI LYON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 31 Rue des Freres Lumiere Chassieu 69680 3. Nature of conveyance: France X Assignment \_\_\_\_ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_Yes <u>X</u>\_No \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ Title: SEFARABLE COLLAR FOR THE HARNESS OF A JACQUARD MECHANISM A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5 791 382 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_X\_\_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be involved: \_\_\_1 Name: Ralph A. Dowell 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....5 40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ Enclosed Street Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Doposit account number: 04-1577 (703) 415-2555(Attach dupileats copy of this page () paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THE BRACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. information is true and correct and any attached <u> 10/19/06</u> Ralph A. Dowel<u>l 26,868</u> Name of Poteon alghing Elunature

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, sussciments and document(\_

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STAUBLI FAVERGES of Place Robert Stäubli 74210 FAVERGES (France) (Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following one U.S. Patent:

<u>Number</u> <u>Issue/Filing date</u> <u>Title</u> 5791382 October 23, 1995 Separable collar for the harness of a Jacquard mechanism

WHEREAS,

STAUBLI LYON 31 Rue des Frères Lumière 69680 CHASSIEU (France)

(Assignee) desires to acquire said entire right, title and interest in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of  $A \in$ (\$ A, 27) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said application.

Marcel GIRAUD

Directeur General Month of September 2006
(Dated)

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 10/19/2006**